
Crowan School Newsletter – 12th May 2023

Attendance

Releath: 90.0%
Trenoweth: 98.4%
Pengelly: 93.6%

Crenver: 97.0%

Well Done Trenoweth!

The target for the school is 96% 

Dates for your diary (more details to follow for some events)

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – HALF TERM

Monday 5th June – School closed (INSET day)

Thursday 8th June – Class photos

Tuesday 13th June – Movie night (PTA fundraiser, times to be confirmed)

Friday 23rd June – Fun Sports (afternoon)

Thursday 6th July – Sports Day (afternoon)

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th July – Year 5 Residential to Carnyorth

Tuesday 18th July- Summer Fayre

Thursday 20th and Friday 21st July – KS2 play performances

Tuesday 25th July – Last day of term

STAR OF THE WEEK 

CERTIFICATES

Congratulations to 

this week’s 

certificate winners:

Releath: Willow, Ethan C 

and Olivia

Trenoweth: All of Year 2!

Pengelly: Frankie, Xanthe, 

Annabelle and Emily 

Crenver: All of Year 5 and 

all of Year 6!

WELL DONE YEAR 2 AND 6

We have been so proud of all the 

children in Year 2 and Year 6 this week 

who have worked so hard in their SATs. 

All the staff have been impressed by 

your hard work and effort. 

Every single child has tried their very 

best every day and we could not ask 

any more of them!

ACCELERATED READER CERTIFICATES

We were very excited today to be able to 

present our first accelerated reader certificates –

36 in total, which is AMAZING! These are 

presented to children in Pengelly and Crenver

when they have passed enough quizzes on the 

books they have read. The more books you read, 

the more certificates you earn.

There are 7 different certificates available over 

the year….I wonder how many children can 

collect them all before the end of term? 

PTA EVENTS (further details to follow)

Tuesday 13th June – movie night
Tuesday 18th July – Summer Fayre
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